
 

Westhaven Weekly Newsletter 
Friday 26 September 2025 

Our vision 

Valued - Inspired - Prepared 

Our values 
We shape our learners to be:  

Safely independent - Respectful citizens  
Inquisitive thinkers - Confident communicators - Resilient learners 

 
Another week has flown by as there has been so much going on. I have been visited many 
times throughout the week by learners showing me examples of their hard work. Well done 
to everyone! 
 
It has been my pleasure to announce the new head learners and house captains in 
assembly this afternoon. The school council representatives were announced yesterday 
and they will receive their badges next week.  
 
It was lovely to see some of the 6th form parents and carers at the Macmillan Coffee 
Morning today, the cakes were delicious and spectacular. Well done to the W6 team who 
have raised £171.09 so far, for such a wonderful cause. 
 
An update about ‘The Haven’; the flooring has now been laid, and now the interior cladding 
and installation of the appliances can proceed next week. ‘’The Haven’’ sign has been 
ordered too (with money raised by Jacob F’s plant sale from last year). Then the new head 
learners will visit Wogan Coffee in Bristol to test out some samples!  
 
Don’t forget to note the dates below, and have a fantastic weekend, whatever you have 
planned. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jamie Peacock  
Headteacher 
 
 
 



 

Some of the wonderful cakes from today’s coffee morning 
 

 
 

 
 

 



 

 
 
 



 

Dates for your diary 
 

Wed 01 Oct 2025 ‘Meet the Tutor’ - 3.10 pm - 6.10 pm (further details to follow) 

Wed 22 Oct 2025 Halloween Disco in school 

Friday 24 Oct 2025 Break up - End of Term 1 

 
North Somerset Term Dates - 2025/2026: 
 

Term 1 Tuesday 02 September 2025 - Friday 24 October 2025 

Term 2 Monday 03 November 2025 - Friday 19 December 2025 

Term 3 Monday 05 January 2026 - Friday 13 February 2026 

Term 4 Monday 23 February 2026 - Thursday 02 April 2026 

Term 5 Monday 20 April 2026 - Friday 22 May 2026 

Term 6 Monday 01 June 2026 - Wednesday 22 July 2026 

 
Bank Holidays (school closed to all pupils) - 2025/2026: 
 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 04 May 2026 

 
Westhaven INSET Days (school closed to all learners) - 2025/26: 
 

● Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

● Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

● Friday 14th November 2025 

● Monday 5th January 2026 

● Friday 1st May 2026 

● Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 
 

 
 


